

\224

SLP(C)No. 17714 OF 2000  
ITEM No.30

Court No. 0

SECTION XVI  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.17714/2000

(From the judgement and order dated 10/05/2000 in FA 164/79  
of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

PASHUPATI MARIK

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SUBARNAMOYEE HAIT GHOSH & ORS.

Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for deletion of the name of respondent &  
with prayer for interim relief & office report)

Date : 26/03/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.B. SHAH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Gaurav K Banerji, Adv. for  
Mr. Suman Jyoti Khaitan,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J  
.SP2

Leave granted.

With regard to the disputed property, the parties are  
directed to maintain status quo, as on today.

Liberty is granted to the appellant to file the record.

.SP1

(D.L. Chugh)  
Court Master

(K.K. Chadha)  
Court Master