

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2411 OF 2001

PASHUPATI MARIK

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SUBARNAMOYEE HAIT GHOSH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln.for deletion of the name of respondent)

Date: 23/08/2007 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Appellant(s) Mr. Suman Jyoti Khaitan, Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

None appears on behalf of the appellant even on
second call. The civil appeal is dismissed.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Vinod Kulvi]
Court Master

Signed order is placed on the file.
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.2411 OF 2001

Pashupati Marik

Appellant(s)

Versus

Subarnamoyee Hait Ghosh & Ors.

Respondent(s)

ORDER

None appears on behalf of the appellant even on second call.

The civil appeal is dismissed.

.....J.
[A.K. MATHUR]

.....J.
[MARKANDEY KATJU]

NEW DELHI,
AUGUST 23, 2007.