

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.13

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
IA 2-5/2011 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2411 OF 2001

PASHUPATI MARIK

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SUBARNAMOYEE HAIT GHOSH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution and restoration and c/delay in filing substitution appln. and c/delay in filing application for restoration and office report)

Date: 23/09/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Appellant(s) Mr.Dipak Kumar Jena,Adv.
Ms. Minakshi Ghosh Jena, Adv.
Mr. Sridhar Nayak, Adv.
Mr. Suvidutt Sundaram, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. S. Bhowmick, Adv.
Mr. S.C. Ghosh, Adv.

Mr. C.L. Sahu, Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Prayer made in the application for condonation of delay in filing the restoration petition is fully unsatisfactory. Therefore, application is rejected.

Ordered accordingly.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(SHARDA KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER